



ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, (APIC) ITANAGAR. DE THE COURT OF SHELGUM HUM HAIDER, INFORMATION COMMISSION.

BEFORE THE COURT OF SHRI GUMJUM HAIDER, INFORMATIONCOMMISSIONER

Shri Ram Veo & Logo Bagang - Vs-

PIO-cum-EE,PWD Chayangtajo, Division

APIC No.68/2021

Dtd Itanagar 9th March,2022

To.

Shri Ram Veo, Rayo Village, Nirjuli, PO/PS- Nirjuli, Distt- Papumpare & Shri Lobo Bagang, Karsingsa(Opposite FCI Karsingsa), PO- Banderdewa, Distt- Papumpare, 791123, Arunachal Pradesh,

ORDER

This is with reference to your joint application vide dtd. 03/03/2022. The APIC Court of Shri Gumjum Haider, Hon'ble SIC had communicated to Superintendent of Police SIC (Vig), AP Civil Secretariat, Itanagar vide letter no. APIC No.68/2021/713 dtd 30/09/2021 to provide the information pertaining to the work "Construction and Improvement of Seppa-Chayangtajo Road under NEC" as sought by the appellant. But, the SP,SIC,(Vigilance) had intimated vide their letter No.SIC/VIG/RTI/50/2021/1229-30 dtd 20th October,2021 that the information / documents pertaining to said work, which have duly been seized in connection with the Case may hamper/impede the due process of investigation as the case is of a very sensitive nature. The same has been intimated to you already.

Therefore, <u>under Sub-Section '1'of Clause 'h' of Section '8' of RTI Act,2005</u> the information cannot be furnished at present. The appellant may seek for the information afresh from the PIO-cum-EE (PWD)Chayangtajo, Division on completion of the investigation process of the case by SIC(Vigilance) with an intimation to this Commission.

Sd/-(GUMJUM HAIDER) State Information Commissioner, APIC, Itanagar.

Memo.No.APIC- 68/2021/ 594

Dated Itanagar, the 9th March, 2022.

Copy to:

- 1. Shri Ram Veo, Rayo Village, Nirjuli, PO/PS Nirjuli, Distt- Papumpare & Shri Logo Bagang, Karsinga (Opposite FCI Karsingsa) PO-Banderdewa, Distt- Papumpare-791123, Arunachal Pradesh, for information & necessary action please.
- 2. The Executive Engineer-cum-PIO, O/o PWD Chayantajo Division (Camp Seppa PWD Division) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for information & necessary action please.
- 3. The Computer Operator for uploading on the Website of APIC, please.
- 4. Office copy.

Registrar/Dy: Registrar

Arunachal APIC, Itanagar Commission